management of the the Project as defined in the Phase 2 Original Agreement  

WHEREAS, the total project cost for the design, construction, and construction 

management of the Northglenn Ralston House has now been estimated as of the date of this 
Phase 2 First Amendment to be at the cost of One Million nine hundred forty eight thousand five 
hundred seventy two dollars ($1,948,572.00) (the “Total Revised Project Cost”); and 

WHEREAS, the Municipal Parties desire to fund the construction and construction 
management of the Northglenn Ralston House in the revised additional amount of One Million, 
Six Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($1,678,572.00) 
pursuant to this Phase 2 Agreement, which includes a contingency amount of approximately 
Ninety-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($92,789.00) (the "Contingency 
Amount");  

WHEREAS, the Municipal Parties desire that  the proportionate contributions set forth 
herein in Exhibit B be appropriated  to pay the cost of construction and construction management 
of the Northglenn Ralston House pursuant to this Phase 2 Agreement;

[...]

2 First Amendment, and shall be deemed terms and provisions hereof, to the same extent as if 
fully set forth in this Section.  

2. Section 2, sub-paragraph A. of the Phase 2 Original Agreement is amended to 
read as follows: 

A. The Municipal Parties shall contribute the total amount of One Million, Six 
Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars 
($1,678,572.00), in the proportionate amounts set forth in Exhibit B, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Revised Funding 
Allocation") to the cost of construction and construction management of the 
Northglenn Ralston House.     

3.